07/08/2011

RECORDATIO

nark Office

U.S. PTO 29/374052 06/28/2011

103628627

	00Z/ _: -		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addn	ess of receiving party(ics):	
Venkata C. Majeti	Name:	Loment, Inc.	
Saiprasad S. Pennabadi	· Ivaille.	Loment, Inc.	
Sri Sharmila Sripada	Address:	2135 CityGate Lane	
·		Suite 300	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Naperville, IL 60563	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	•		
⊠Assignment		·	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other		;	
Execution Date(s): 06/24/2011; 06/24/2011; 06/24/2011	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [] Ye	es 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date(s) of the applicatio	n is (are): 06/24/2011; 06/2	4/2011;
•	N	06/24/2011	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
/: /:		:	
29/374052	, and the same of	:	
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Carmen B. Patti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.		
	Enclosed	4):	
Carmen Patti Law Group, LLC		e charged to business credit	card
Customer Number 32205			
Destruction I OMANO	8. Deposit account num		
Docket No.: LOM-109	8. Deposit account num	iber:	•
DO NOT USE TE	I IIS SPACE		······································
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attai	ched conv ls à true conv of t	he original
document.			
Charles L. Warren Charles J. War	ā.	•	
	en	June 28, 2011	
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 27,407		Date	
Reg. No. 27,407		÷	
			
Do not detach this portion		£	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		:	
Commissioner for Patents	•	· .	
MS Assignments		·	
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	^	E	r .
•	@6/30/20	oki sdandodo ggalogo eşi	374252
	04 FC:88	321	43.23 JP
	\	2	1

1.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Venkata C. Majeti, residing in the town of Naperville, in County of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, and Saiprasad S. Pennabadi, residing in the town of Naperville, in County of Will, in the State of Illinois, and Sri Sharmila Sripada, residing in the town of Naperville, in County of DuPage, in the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Loment, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having an office at 2135 CityGate Lane, Suite 300, Naperville, Illinois 60563, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to ICON FOR A PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN specification of which is attached herewith for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Loment, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Loment, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Loment, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Loment, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Loment, Inc. they may designate.

l

PATENT REEL: 026619 FRAME: 0811 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Loment, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Venkata C. Majeti

Date: 6 24 2011

Saiprasad\S. Pennabadi

Date: 6 24 201

Sri Sharmila Sripada

Date: June 24, 2011

4

PATENT REEL: 026619 FRAME: 0814